



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7158/2025, CM APPL. 32295/2025 & CM APPL.
32296/2025

D N RAJUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Singh Kaurav,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Puneet Dhawan, SPC with
Mr. Dushyant Pratap Singh, GP and Ms.
Stuti Wahal, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
23.05.2025

1. As it is now 5.15 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 29 May 2025 in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 23, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any