



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7158/2025 CM APPL. 32295/2025**

D N RAJU

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prashant Singh Kaurav, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr Puneet Dhawan, SPC, Mr
Dushyant Pratap Singh and Ms.
Shubhra Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 09.03.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 04, 2026

sr