



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7158/2025 & CM APPL. 32295/2025**

D N RAJU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Singh Kaurav,  
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**02.04.2026**

%

1. The issue is with regard to grant of disability pension.
2. There is no representation on behalf of the Respondents.
3. List in the “supplementary list” on 27.04.2026 for final disposal.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 2, 2026**

**“SS”**